FORM PT()-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. £-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P084/REV02



04-11-2000



Docket No.:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| 101314928 | |
|-------------------------------|--|
| Fradamarke: Please record the | attached original documents or convithered |

| 1013 | 14928 | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Comprissioner of Jatents and Trademarks | : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les). | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| NIPPON AIR BRAKE CO., LTD. | Name: BOSCH BRAKING SYSTEMS CO., LTD. | | |
| | Address: 6-7, Shibuya 3-chome, | | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, 150-0002 | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City:State/Prov.: | | |
| Other | Country: ZIP: | | |
| Execution Date:December 24, 1999 | Additional name(s) & address(es) | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | n, the execution date of the application is: | | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| | 4,420,191 | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Additional numbers | Yes 🔼 No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | |
| Name: James P. Ryther | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be | | |
| Registration No. 20,424 | | | |
| Address: Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe | credited or debited to deposit account | | |
| P.O. Box 64807 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| A/10/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000412 4420191 | | | |
| City: Chicago State/Prov: IL | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| City. Chicago State/110V | 18-2284 | | |
| Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60664-0807 | | | |
| | - | | |
| DO NO. | T USE THIS SPACE | | |
| | T USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform | | | |

REEL: 010668 FRAME: 0169

| Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee) | | | Docket No. P2307, F-19 | | |
|---|-------------------|---|----------------------------------|--|--|
| U.S. Patent No. | Issue Date | Application Serial No. | Filing Date | | |
| 4,420,191 | December 13, 1983 | 06/250,877 | April 3, 1981 | | |
| Title of Invention: SKID CONTROL SYSTEM MAR 1 6 2000 µ | | | | | |
| Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") | | Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor | | | |
| Níppon Air Brake Co., Lt | d. | 1-46, Wakinohama-kaigandori Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Japan | , | | |
| Assignee | | Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee | | | |
| Bosch Braking Systems Co., Ltd. | | 6-7, Shibuya 3-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, 150-0002, Japan | | | |
| Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One 1.00. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this for day of locamber, in the year 1990 at 2-21, 100 and -1001, 2-01000, 200 at 2-21, 100 and -1001, 2-01000, 200 and -1001, | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Copyright 1997 LegalStar AS01A/REV01

RECORDED: 03/16/2000

PATENT REEL: 010668 FRAME: 0170